# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innegrity, LLC		09/02/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP
Street Address:	1715 Aaron Brenner Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38120
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: KENTUCKY

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3792473	INNEGRA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (901)537-1010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9015371085

Email: twarner@wyattfirm.com

Correspondent Name: William S. Parks

Address Line 1: 1715 Aaron Brenner Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 311636.000000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William S. Parks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0171

CH \$40,00 3792

Signature:	/William S. Parks/
Date:	09/02/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=3792473#page1.tif source=3792473#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0172

# STATEMENT OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN

The Affiant, William S. Parks, having been first duly sworn, states as follows:

- 1. The Affiant is Counsel to the firm of Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP, (the "Lienholder"), with a principal place of business at 1715 Aaron Brenner Drive, Suite 800, Memphis, Tennessee, 38120, and has been authorized by the Lienholder to make this statement on its behalf.
- 2. As used in this statement, the term "Trademark" shall mean and refer to United States Trademark Registration Application No. 77/790,171, filed on July 27, 2009, now Registered United States Trademark No. 3,792,473, to the mark "INNEGRA."
- 3. The Trademark Application is owned by Innegrity, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company (the "Owner").
- 4. Lienholder provided trademark prosecution services to and provided payment of upfront costs for Owner with regard to the Trademark under the agreement with Owner that Lienholder would be paid for such services and recompensed for such costs.

  Lienholder properly invoiced Owner for such services and costs and Owner does not dispute such invoice amounts. Owner paid Lienholder a certain amount for such services and costs; however, Owner remains in arrears and owing to Lienholder an amount of \$365.00 for unpaid legal service fees, against which there are no just credits or offsets known to the Affiant.
- 5. In order to secure payment of the sum described in paragraph 4, the Lienholder hereby asserts an attorney's retaining lien on the above-referenced property for all funds to which it is entitled for its services and costs incurred in support of the Trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0173 In testimony whereof, witness the hand of the Affiant this 2nd day of September,

2011.

William S. Parks

STATE OF TENNESSEE	)	
	)	:SS
COUNTY OF SHELBY	)	

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 2nd day of September, 2011, by William S. Parks.

My commission expires:

4/18/2012

NOTARY PUBLIC

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

William S. Parks

WYATT, TARRANT & COMBS, LLP 1715 Aaron Brenner Drive, Suite 800 Memphis, Tennessee 38120-4367

(901) 503-1085

